## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2009

Η

## HOUSE DRH30352-MAf-68 (12/3)

Short Title:	Special Plate for Lifetime Sportsmen.	(Public)
Sponsors:	Representative Justice.	
Referred to:		

## A BILL TO BE ENTITLED 1 2 AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES TO PRODUCE A 3 SPECIAL REGISTRATION PLATE FOR A "LIFETIME SPORTSMAN." 4 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 5 **SECTION 1.** G.S. 20-79.4(b) is amended by adding a new subdivision to read: "(65a) Lifetime Sportsman. - Issuable to the registered owner of a motor vehicle. 6 The plate shall bear a picture representing North Carolina Wildlife 7 Resources Commission emblem for a "Lifetime Sportsman." The Division 8 must receive 300 or more applications for a Lifetime Sportsman plate before 9 the plate may be developed." 10 SECTION 2. This act becomes effective July 1, 2009. 11



D